

AMENDMENT # 1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: SSHB 175

BY REPRESENTATIVE PRAX

1 Page 1, line 4:

2 Delete "**relating to insurance;**"

3

4 Page 1, line 11, following "hospitals,":

5 Insert "and"

6

7 Page 1, line 12:

8 Delete ", and to guarantee insurance coverage for home births"

9

10 Page 13, line 18, through page 14, line 14:

11 Delete all material.

12

13 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

14

15 Page 16, line 7:

16 Delete "sec. 44"

17 Insert "sec. 39"

18

19 Page 16, line 31:

20 Delete "sec. 42"

21 Insert "sec. 37"

22

23 Page 17, line 12:

1 Delete "6 - 42"

2 Insert "6 - 37"

3

4 Page 17, line 18:

5 Delete "Section 47"

6 Insert "Section 42"

7

8 Page 17, line 20:

9 Delete "secs. 48 and 49"

10 Insert "secs. 43 and 44"

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: SSHB 175

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

1 Page 9, line 28, through page 10, line 1:

2 Delete "(1) [RECOMMEND, BEFORE CARE OR DELIVERY OF A CLIENT,
3 THAT THE CLIENT UNDERGO A PHYSICAL EXAMINATION PERFORMED BY A
4 PHYSICIAN, PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT, OR ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
5 NURSE WHO IS LICENSED IN THIS STATE;

6 (2)]"

7 Insert "(1) recommend, before care or delivery of a client, that the client undergo a
8 physical examination performed by a physician, physician assistant, or advanced practice
9 registered nurse who is licensed in this state;

10 (2)"

11

12 Page 10, line 2:

13 Delete "(2) [(3)]"

14 Insert "(3)"

AMENDMENT #3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: SSHB 175

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

1 Page 10, lines 6 - 9:

2 Delete "[";

3 (4) NOT KNOWINGLY DELIVER A WOMAN WITH CERTAIN
4 TYPES OF HEALTH CONDITIONS, PRIOR HISTORY, OR COMPLICATIONS
5 AS SPECIFIED BY THE BOARD]"

6 Insert ";

7 (3) [(4)] not knowingly deliver a woman with certain types of health
8 conditions, prior history, or complications as specified by the board"

AMENDMENT

#4

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: SSHB 175

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

1 Page 4, line 10:

2 Delete "four [TWO]"

3 Insert "two"

4

5 Page 4, lines 12 - 16:

6 Delete "[, ONE PHYSICIAN LICENSED BY THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD IN
7 THIS STATE WHO HAS AN OBSTETRICAL PRACTICE OR HAS SPECIALIZED
8 TRAINING IN OBSTETRICS, ONE CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE LICENSED BY THE
9 BOARD OF NURSING IN THIS STATE,]"

10 Insert ", one physician licensed by the State Medical Board in this state who has an
11 obstetrical practice or has specialized training in obstetrics, one certified nurse midwife
12 licensed by the Board of Nursing in this state,"

13

14 Page 16, line 4:

15 Delete "reads"

16 Insert "read"

17

18 Page 16, lines 5 - 8:

19 Delete "shall operate as the Board of Licensed Midwives, established by
20 AS 08.65.010, as amended by secs. 7 and 8 of this Act, from September 1, 2023, until the new
21 members of the Board of Licensed Midwives are appointed by the governor under sec. 44 of
22 this Act and confirmed by the legislature under AS 08.65.010(b), as amended by sec. 8 of this
23 Act"

1 Insert "shall continue to serve on the Board of Licensed Midwives, established by
2 AS 08.65.010, as amended by secs. 7 and 8 of this Act, for the remainder of the member's
3 term under AS 08.65.010(b), as that section read on August 31, 2023, and until a successor is
4 appointed and confirmed under AS 08.65.010(b), as amended by sec. 8 of this Act"

5
6 Page 16, lines 9 - 22:

7 Delete all material.

8
9 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

10
11 Page 17, line 18:

12 Delete "Section 47"

13 Insert "Section 46"

14
15 Page 17, line 20:

16 Delete "secs. 48 and 49"

17 Insert "secs. 47 and 48"

AMENDMENT #5

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: SSHB 175

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

Page 5, lines 2 - 3:

Delete "[APPROVE CURRICULA AND ADOPT STANDARDS FOR BASIC
EDUCATION, TRAINING, AND APPRENTICE PROGRAMS]"

Insert "approve curricula and adopt standards for basic education, training, and
apprentice programs"

Page 5, line 4:

Delete "PROVIDE"

Insert "[PROVIDE"

Page 5, lines 7 - 10:

Delete "(9) APPROVE EDUCATION, TRAINING, AND APPRENTICE
PROGRAMS THAT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER AND OF THE
BOARD, AND DENY, REVOKE, OR SUSPEND APPROVAL OF THOSE PROGRAMS
FOR FAILURE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS"

Insert "(9)] approve education, training, and apprentice programs that meet the
requirements of this chapter and of the board, and deny, revoke, or suspend approval of those
programs for failure to meet the requirements"

Page 5, line 11:

Delete "(10)]"

Insert "(9) [(10)]"

1 Page 14, line 9:

2 Delete "AS 08.65.030(a)(7)"

3 Insert "AS 08.65.030(a)(9)"

4

5 Page 15, line 30:

6 Delete ", 08.65.070, and 08.65.090(b)"

7 Insert "and 08.65.070"

AMENDMENT #6

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: SSHB 175

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

- 1 Page 5, line 19:
- 2 Delete "or diploma"